
        City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

 
 
 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance  
 
II. Roll Call 
 
III. Approval of Agenda  
 
IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items   
 
V. Consent Agenda  

A. Approval of Bills  
1. City Claims of November 2, 2017: $221,895.70 
2. BPU Claims of November 2, 2017: $221,149.23 
3. Payroll of November 2, 2017: $157,574.65 

 B. City Council Minutes  
1. November 6, 2017 Regular Meeting 
2. November 13, 2017 Special Meeting 

 C. November 7, 2017 Election Report 
 D. Finance Committee Minutes of November 6, 2017 
 E. TIFA Dawn Theater Governance Board Minutes October 26, 2017 
 F. EDC -Architectural Control Committee Minutes of November 7, 2017 
 G. Zoning Board of Appeals Minutes of September 13, 2017  
 H. Light-Up Hillsdale Parade 2017 
 I. September 2017 Financial Reports 
  
VI. Communications/Petitions 
 A. Newly Elected Officials Training from Michigan Municipal League 
 B. Small Business Saturday – November 25, 2017 
 C.  Communication received from Ms. Nola Wagner 
  
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing 

A. CDBG Close-out for 42 Union Street 
 
VIII. Unfinished Business 
   
IX. Old Business 
 A. Branding for the City of Hillsdale 
 B. 425 Agreement with Fayette Township 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
November 20, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 
 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 
 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan November 20, 2017 
City Council Agenda 

X. New Business
A. Purchase of Airport Hangar
B. Council Committee Appointments
C. Personnel Handbook Revision

XI. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Appointment of Mr. David Morris to Airport Advisory Committee
B. Presentation by Police/Fire Chief Scott Hephner

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment 
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 10/20/2017 - 11/02/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78221
7822155.00 11/04/1741002DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 78221

Check 78222
78222483.55 11/01/1711-01-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7822266.90 11/01/1711-01-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT101-295.000-716.000
7822267.30 11/01/1711-01-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
78222143.08 11/01/1711-01-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7822268.10 11/01/1711-01-17RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

828.93 Total For Check 78222

Check 78223
78223635.00 11/06/177003121ANNUAL PM & DIELECTRIC TESTING ON ALTEC, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

635.00 Total For Check 78223

Check 78224
7822423.14 11/19/1717INV0477476V REPLACEMENT BATTERY - EMERGENCY AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

23.14 Total For Check 78224

Check 78225
78225100.00 11/19/17TRAINING - BIGECHAIN SAW, CHIPPER, AERIAL LIFT TRARBORIST SKILLS, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 78225

Check 78226
78226151.29 11/06/17SEPT 17 - OCT 1TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7822662.85 11/06/17SEPT 17 - OCT 1TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
78226140.19 11/06/17SEPT 17 - OCT 1TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-3385 960 AT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

354.33 Total For Check 78226

Check 78227
782270.00 11/02/17MultipleCREDIT INVOICEAVFUEL CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
7822716.51 11/06/17010147993FEMALE COUPLER PARTAVFUEL CORPREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
782275,989.41 11/09/17010156264JET A FUEL DELIVERYAVFUEL CORPFUEL AND LUBRICANTS - AV481-900.000-740.295

6,005.92 Total For Check 78227

Check 78228
78228671.66 11/10/17MultipleADULT BOOKS OCTOBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

671.66 Total For Check 78228

Check 78229
78229964.00 12/02/171156INSURANCE PREMIUM #AAPN05619592008BARRETT INSURANCE AGEINSURANCE                    101-295.000-850.000

964.00 Total For Check 78229

Check 78230
782302,377.70 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
782301,501.18 11/02/17MultiplePHONE SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7823010.53 11/16/1717-0000167REQUEST TO SHUT OFF WATERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
78230207.10 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7823021.06 11/16/1717-0000167REQUEST TO SHUT OFF WATERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7823065.51 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
78230400.95 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
78230632.43 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
78230324.72 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
782304,558.47 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
78230304.48 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
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POST DATES 10/20/2017 - 11/02/2017
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78230
78230851.17 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
7823010.53 11/16/1717-0000167REQUEST TO SHUT OFF WATERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78230432.96 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
78230417.79 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7823029.29 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
7823075.04 11/02/17MultiplePHONE SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
782301,414.53 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
78230353.45 11/02/17MultiplePHONE SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000
78230337.95 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
78230300.58 11/09/17OCT 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

14,627.42 Total For Check 78230

Check 78231
78231151.67 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78231162.50 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7823165.00 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
782313,195.83 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78231512.46 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78231125.04 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
78231332.50 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
78231260.00 11/01/17PAYMENT 7 OF 12 MOWING CONTRACT - OCT 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 78231

Check 78232
78232200.00 11/02/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCETED BRENDELCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

200.00 Total For Check 78232

Check 78233
7823326.87 11/02/17REIMBURSEPHOTOS TAKEN OF ENGINE 331COREY BURKESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

26.87 Total For Check 78233

Check 78234
7823454.00 11/23/1733709RANDOM DRUG TESTING - DART 4TH QTRCE & A PROFESSIONAL SMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

54.00 Total For Check 78234

Check 78235
78235185.00 10/25/176837QUARTER PAGE AD - FALL/WINTER - EVCHESTNEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

185.00 Total For Check 78235

Check 78236
7823648.95 11/25/1753069DOUBLE MAGAZINE POUCH - SGT. PRATTCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

48.95 Total For Check 78236

Check 78237
782371,000.00 11/29/172000020453AUDIT SERVICES FOR FYE JUNE 30, 20CONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES            101-175.000-808.000

1,000.00 Total For Check 78237

Check 78238
78238410.00 11/22/1711610MOBILE COLUMN ANNUAL TESTING & REPCTT EQUIPMENT , LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

410.00 Total For Check 78238

Check 78239
7823991.30 11/10/17MultiplePRINTER PAPERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
7823916.06 11/14/17595699BUSINESS CARDSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-174.000-726.000
7823921.29 11/03/17444997ADDRESS LABELSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78239
7823942.25 11/08/17595307PAPER, PAPER CLIPSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7823939.99 11/04/17595181CALCULATOR - DARTCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

210.89 Total For Check 78239

Check 78240
78240275.72 11/02/17REIMBURSEAVIATION FUEL PUMPING TRAININGSCOTT CURRYLODGING AND MEALS            101-295.000-862.000

275.72 Total For Check 78240

Check 78241
78241365.08 11/22/17225366QUARTERLY INTERNT/PHONE - AIRPORTDMCI BROADBAND, LLCTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000

365.08 Total For Check 78241

Check 78242
782421,340.00 11/01/17CW-6651SERVER MANAGEMENT MONTHLY FEESDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
78242295.00 11/01/17CW-6650MANAGED USER SUPPORT PLAN - LIBRARDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,635.00 Total For Check 78242

Check 78243
78243200.00 11/26/17DTE-1534RESTRICTED APPRAISAL - AIRPORTDOWN TO EARTH APPRAISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-172.000-801.000

200.00 Total For Check 78243

Check 78244
7824475.02 11/20/17078875MULCHING BLADES #142DP EQUIPMENT COVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

75.02 Total For Check 78244

Check 78245
7824515.00 11/14/17282ANNUAL DINNERECONOMIC DVLPMT PARTNLODGING AND MEALS            101-174.000-862.000
7824515.00 11/14/17282ANNUAL DINNERECONOMIC DVLPMT PARTNLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

30.00 Total For Check 78245

Check 78246
782464,155.00 10/26/175340FOD ASPHALT MAINTENANCEEXCELL PAVING PLUSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

4,155.00 Total For Check 78246

Check 78247
7824774.95 11/19/17000110PILLOW BLK HOUSING, ROLLER, BEARINFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

74.95 Total For Check 78247

Check 78248
7824839.54 11/23/17MIJON669162XL WORK GLOVESFASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

39.54 Total For Check 78248

Check 78249
78249243.32 11/30/17265007CHEST WADERSFORESTRY SUPPLIERS INSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

243.32 Total For Check 78249

Check 78250
7825074.00 10/18/1717-2228RPL PLEXI ON FOD NOTICE BOXG&G GLASS, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

74.00 Total For Check 78250

Check 78251
78251227.94 09/12/17MultipleCREDIT MEMOGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

227.94 Total For Check 78251

Check 78252
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Check 78252
782522.99 11/10/17C259407TWINEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7825230.73 11/10/17C260174PLUMBING PARTSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7825247.64 11/10/17C261893ANTI-FREEZEGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
78252154.64 11/10/17MultipleBARN SPIKESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
7825247.77 11/10/17MultipleTIFA DWNTWN BEAUTIFICATION - SPRAY GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7825233.07 11/10/17MultipleR-CLIPSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

316.84 Total For Check 78252

Check 78253
78253582.40 11/15/17136611HOT MIXGERKEN MATERIAL, INCSUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
78253247.31 11/15/17136611HOT MIXGERKEN MATERIAL, INCSUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

829.71 Total For Check 78253

Check 78254
7825414.08 10/22/17S32856SPRINGGODFREY BROTHERS, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

14.08 Total For Check 78254

Check 78255
78255107.00 11/02/17MILEAGEWOODLANDS COOPERATIVE MEETING/MLA MARY HILLTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000

107.00 Total For Check 78255

Check 78256
78256179.59 10/17/1730-006-900-225-BOR ADMIN FEE BILLBACK 2014-2017HILLSDALE CO TREASUREREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

179.59 Total For Check 78256

Check 78257
7825763.97 11/27/17INV57325202018 ATTENDANCE CALENDAR CARDSHR DIRECTSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

63.97 Total For Check 78257

Check 78258
78258244.75 11/19/17MultipleFILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

244.75 Total For Check 78258

Check 78259
78259187.14 11/24/17774414PRESSURE TREATED POST (W/O #1153)JONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000

187.14 Total For Check 78259

Check 78260
782603,230.00 11/18/17383170CUST#J024143 CHILDREN'S BOOK SUBSCJUNIOR LIBRARY GUILDBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

3,230.00 Total For Check 78260

Check 78261
78261391.37 10/20/17263898REZONING MAILINGKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000

391.37 Total For Check 78261

Check 78262
78262185.16 11/24/171061651LINERS, PAPER TOWELSKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7826290.94 11/24/171061651LINERS, PAPER TOWELSKSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

276.10 Total For Check 78262

Check 78263
782631,120.00 10/24/173105RAILROAD CROSSINGSM & M PAVEMENT MARKINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
78263480.00 10/24/173105RAILROAD CROSSINGSM & M PAVEMENT MARKINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000

1,600.00 Total For Check 78263
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Check 78264
7826474.57 10/19/1740002980TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7826412.43 10/26/1740003356TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/22/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
78264579.96 10/19/1740002980TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78264671.79 10/19/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78264445.34 10/19/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78264354.19 10/26/1740003356TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/22/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
78264215.39 10/19/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
78264391.48 10/26/1740003356TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/22/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7826457.96 10/19/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000

2,803.11 Total For Check 78264

Check 78265
78265125.00 11/25/17341239ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEEMIDWEST COLLSABORATIVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

125.00 Total For Check 78265

Check 78266
78266591.16 11/10/175200043289TIREINSTALL - UNIT 2-5 (2016 EXPLONORM'S TIREMANPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

591.16 Total For Check 78266

Check 78267
7826763.35 11/02/17REIMBURSESAFETY BOOTSJEFFREY NOWAKMISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALL101-441.000-955.441

63.35 Total For Check 78267

Check 78268
7826832.45 11/04/1761703OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

32.45 Total For Check 78268

Check 78269
782698.39 11/20/171229933SYNTHETIC DRYING CHAMOIS TOWELPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
78269636.11 11/17/17MultiplePAINTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

644.50 Total For Check 78269

Check 78270
78270873.82 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
782701,747.64 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
782701,048.58 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
782701,048.58 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-295.000-715.000
7827014,068.49 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
782702,184.55 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
782701,310.73 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
782702,359.31 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
782701,048.58 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
782701,747.64 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
782703,145.74 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
782701,747.64 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
782709,524.63 11/01/17172880001240HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

41,855.93 Total For Check 78270

Check 78271
7827190.45 11/24/17MultipleARGON TANKSPURITY CYLINDER GASESSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

90.45 Total For Check 78271

Check 78272
7827260.00 11/02/172017R2PC ANNUAL DINNERREGION 2 PLANNING COMLODGING AND MEALS101-400.000-862.000
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Check 78272
60.00 Total For Check 78272

Check 78273
78273583.68 12/01/178104663985QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCESCHINDLER ELEVATOR COCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

583.68 Total For Check 78273

Check 78274
78274279.10 11/16/170321662NARCOTIC TEST KITSSIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

279.10 Total For Check 78274

Check 78275
7827519.00 11/17/17157961LP GASSPRATT'SSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

19.00 Total For Check 78275

Check 78276
78276650.00 11/02/17OCT 2017TREE & STUMP REMOVALDAVID STIDHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
782761,100.00 10/12/1709/12/17TREE & STUMP REMOVALDAVID STIDHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
782762,650.00 11/02/17MultipleTREE & STUMP REMOVALDAVID STIDHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

4,400.00 Total For Check 78276

Check 78277
78277198.92 11/30/17591801REPLACED SEAT BELT BUCKLE ASSEMBLY STILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

198.92 Total For Check 78277

Check 78278
78278225.45 11/19/17X306074141WINDOW REGULATOR ASSYSTOOPS FREIGHTLINER-FVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

225.45 Total For Check 78278

Check 78279
7827923.43 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7827965.88 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7827914.20 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7827930.06 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7827928.40 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7827939.49 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7827914.20 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7827929.83 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
78279213.00 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78279305.82 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7827942.60 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7827959.25 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7827914.20 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
7827915.39 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7827914.20 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7827918.50 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7827928.40 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7827944.27 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7827914.20 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7827922.57 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7827928.40 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7827932.46 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7827956.80 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7827960.70 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7827928.40 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7827936.29 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
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Check 78279
7827999.40 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
78279116.28 11/01/17NOV 2017INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,496.62 Total For Check 78279

Check 78280
782801,390.95 11/10/17MultipleHOT MIX COMMERICAL MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
78280759.58 11/10/17MultipleHOT MIX COMMERICAL MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

2,150.53 Total For Check 78280

Check 78281
78281960.00 11/30/173025SIDEWALK ON S WEST STREETTFC CONCRETECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000

960.00 Total For Check 78281

Check 78282
7828222,499.20 09/30/172017-00197STREET PRESERVATION PROGRAM PAYMENTHOMPSON CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7828292,760.80 09/30/172017-00197STREET PRESERVATION PROGRAM PAYMENTHOMPSON CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000

115,260.00 Total For Check 78282

Check 78283
7828364.20 11/10/1733784CHISEL CHAINS/TANK CAP/CHAINSAW BLTOM'S SMALL ENGINE RESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

64.20 Total For Check 78283

Check 78284
7828442.10 12/15/17807352 OCT 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

42.10 Total For Check 78284

Check 78285
78285215.52 11/28/17JP41228SEAL KITTRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

215.52 Total For Check 78285

Check 78286
782862,008.65 11/23/1784203940PROPOSAL AND SERVICE AGREEMENTTYCO INTEGRATED SECURCAPITAL OUTLAY               271-790.000-970.000

2,008.65 Total For Check 78286

Check 78287
78287261.48 11/30/1797348582STANCHION/BARRIER CHAIN/S-HOOKSULINESUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000

261.48 Total For Check 78287

Check 78288
7828828.96 11/24/17MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7828824.40 10/30/17154 0009344CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7828852.94 11/17/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7828864.62 11/17/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7828837.53 12/02/17154 0009604CONTRACTURAL MAT SERVICE - LIBRARYUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7828832.04 11/19/17154 0008343CONTRACTURAL MAT SERVICE - DARTUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7828821.04 11/17/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7828833.62 11/17/17MultipleRUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS UNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

295.15 Total For Check 78288

Check 78289
7828985.50 11/16/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7828971.25 11/16/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78289206.63 11/16/174687TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78289332.03 11/16/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7828971.25 11/16/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
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Check 78289
782897.12 11/16/174687TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 10/15/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

773.78 Total For Check 78289

Check 78290
7829056.37 11/17/17OCT 2017BUILDING CLEANING/SERVICE/COFFEE SWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7829049.97 11/17/17WALMARTPARTY SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

106.34 Total For Check 78290

Check 78291
78291247.00 11/20/17MultipleSTEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

247.00 Total For Check 78291
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57,595.60 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
28,783.10 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
98,050.70 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
1,160.39 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

232.77 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
10,244.37 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
5,989.41 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
4,134.53 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
5,896.42 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
9,808.41 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

221,895.70 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 68534
68534150.00 10/26/1710262017SPONSORHILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
6853475.00 10/26/1710262017SPONSORHILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
6853475.00 10/26/1710262017SPONSORHILLSDALE CO HALLOWEEPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

300.00 Total For Check 68534

Check 68535
6853575.00 11/02/17816020OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6853537.50 11/02/17816020OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6853537.50 11/02/17816020OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68535

Check 68536
68536108.10 11/02/1717INV048527ELECTRICAL PARTS FOR POWER LANTAMERICAN COPPER AND BCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1
68536112.73 11/02/1717INV048527ELECTRICAL PARTS FOR POWER LANTAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6853610.04 11/02/1717INV047632PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
68536116.90 11/02/17MultiplePLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
68536280.99 11/02/17MultiplePLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PARTSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

628.76 Total For Check 68536

Check 68537
685373,028.93 11/02/17MultipleWWTP AERATION BEARINGS AND COUPLINAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

3,028.93 Total For Check 68537

Check 68538
68538355.03 11/02/174358439309EQUIPMENT ROUTER/TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68538241.66 11/02/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE - PPAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
68538237.03 11/02/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6853829.78 11/02/17517437098610TELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
68538237.03 11/02/17MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6853829.78 11/02/17517437098610TELEPHONE SERVICE - CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

1,130.31 Total For Check 68538

Check 68539
68539410.40 11/02/171811BIOSOLIDS ANALYTICAL TESTING FORWWBIOTECH AGRONOMICSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

410.40 Total For Check 68539

Check 68540
6854047.38 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 009987BOOTH, CLIFTONACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

47.38 Total For Check 68540

Check 68541
685411,165.00 11/02/17094698DIESEL FUEL, DYED FOR WWTP GENERATBRINER OIL CO, INCFUEL AND LUBRICANTS590-547.000-740.000

1,165.00 Total For Check 68541

Check 68542
685422.59 11/02/171422745016LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
685421.29 11/02/171422745016LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
685421.31 11/02/171422745016LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

5.19 Total For Check 68542

Check 68543
68543184.31 11/02/174002108784MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68543213.86 11/02/174002194535MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
68543183.58 11/02/17MultipleRUGS - PPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
6854392.16 11/02/174002108784MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/7Page: 11/03/2017 05:20 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

POST DATES 10/20/2017 - 11/02/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: BPUAP

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 68543
68543106.93 11/02/174002194535MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6854392.16 11/02/174002108784MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000
68543106.93 11/02/174002194535MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

979.93 Total For Check 68543

Check 68544
685442,648.92 11/02/1711022017OPERTION ROUND-UP OCTOBERCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENLOW INCOME ENERGY ASSIST582-000.000-249.100

2,648.92 Total For Check 68544

Check 68545
685452,593.75 11/02/172000020455PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDEREDCONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES582-175.000-808.000
685451,296.87 11/02/172000020455PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDEREDCONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES590-175.000-808.000
685451,296.88 11/02/172000020455PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDEREDCONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES591-175.000-808.000

5,187.50 Total For Check 68545

Check 68546
68546138.72 11/02/17MultipleLEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6854669.36 11/02/17MultipleLEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6854669.36 11/02/17MultipleLEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

277.44 Total For Check 68546

Check 68547
685478,412.50 11/02/1717-2879WATER TOWER PROJECT ADMINISTRATION DIXON ENGINEERING & ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000-1

8,412.50 Total For Check 68547

Check 68548
685482,960.00 11/02/17CW-6649MONTHLY SERVICEDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
685481,480.00 11/02/17CW-6649MONTHLY SERVICEDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
685481,480.00 11/02/17CW-6649MONTHLY SERVICEDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

5,920.00 Total For Check 68548

Check 68549
68549160.00 11/02/170593WWTP INFLUENT PUMP TO OUTLET SEALSDUBOIS - COOPERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

160.00 Total For Check 68549

Check 68550
68550266.00 11/02/17MultipleVARIOUS SOILS FOR FILLDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

266.00 Total For Check 68550

Check 68551
685513,966.55 11/02/1715830PHOSPHATES AND INHIBITOR WTPENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMSUPPLIES - PHOSPHATE591-543.000-727.400

3,966.55 Total For Check 68551

Check 68552
6855251.82 11/02/17A56265WELDING SUPPLIES FAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
68552100.96 11/02/17A56453SHOVELS AND RAKE FOR URD FAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

152.78 Total For Check 68552

Check 68553
6855396.35 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 011421FITTON, TJAY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000

96.35 Total For Check 68553

Check 68554
685548.46 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 024118GABR, MOHAMED ALIACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

8.46 Total For Check 68554
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Check 68555
68555162.22 11/02/17MultiplePARTS FOR ENGINE PROJECTGALLOUPCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1

162.22 Total For Check 68555

Check 68556
6855621.56 11/02/17C261799ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR ENGINESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6855619.84 11/02/17MultiplePVC STRAPS AND FASTENERSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6855610.97 11/02/17C261154WATER AND WASTEWATER TOOLS AND PLUGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6855611.12 11/02/17MultipleWATER AND WASTEWATER TOOLS AND PLUGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6855651.47 11/02/17MultipleWATER AND WASTEWATER TOOLS AND PLUGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

114.96 Total For Check 68556

Check 68557
68557117.21 11/02/175022306THERMAL COUPLE FOR ENGINE #5GIC THERMODYNAMICSREPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGIN582-543.000-930.050

117.21 Total For Check 68557

Check 68558
6855869.25 11/02/17MultipleDISTILLED WATER WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

69.25 Total For Check 68558

Check 68559
68559100.00 11/02/1712012017ADSHILLSDALE ROTARY CLUBPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
6855950.00 11/02/1712012017ADSHILLSDALE ROTARY CLUBPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
6855950.00 11/02/1712012017ADSHILLSDALE ROTARY CLUBPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

200.00 Total For Check 68559

Check 68560
6856018.88 11/02/177746512X8X12  FORM BOARDSJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

18.88 Total For Check 68560

Check 68561
6856136,284.57 11/02/17581049215001711SEWER VACCUMKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCMUNICIPAL FINANCING - CU590-000.000-250.100
685612,583.27 11/02/17581049215001711SEWER VACCUMKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCACCRUED INTEREST590-000.000-251.000
685611,559.98 11/02/17581049215001711SEWER VACCUMKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6856136,284.57 11/02/17581049215001711SEWER VACCUMKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCMUNICIPAL FINANCING - CU591-000.000-250.100
685612,583.27 11/02/17581049215001711SEWER VACCUMKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCACCRUED INTEREST591-000.000-251.000
685611,557.03 11/02/17581049215001711SEWER VACCUMKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000

80,852.69 Total For Check 68561

Check 68562
6856239.00 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 023925LANDER JR, CHARLES AACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

39.00 Total For Check 68562

Check 68563
6856312.48 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 012915LEFERE REALTYACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6856313.96 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 012915LEFERE REALTYACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6856311.97 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 012915LEFERE REALTYACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

38.41 Total For Check 68563

Check 68564
6856428.00 11/02/1711/02/2017UB refund for account: 026744LITTLE, TRAA A MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

28.00 Total For Check 68564

Check 68565
6856525.12 11/02/17MultipleENGINE #5 PARTSMCMASTER - CARRCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1
6856558.20 11/02/1748926662ENGINE #5 PARTSMCMASTER - CARRREPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGIN582-543.000-930.050
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Check 68565

83.32 Total For Check 68565

Check 68566
685662,214.25 11/02/17MultipleWWTP ADDITIONAL MONITORING REQUIREMERIT LABORATORIESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

2,214.25 Total For Check 68566

Check 68567
6856723.99 11/02/17INV70083 PATCH CABLES 14 FEET FOR NETWORK NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, ISUPPLIES - COMPUTER582-175.000-726.202
6856711.99 11/02/17INV70083 PATCH CABLES 14 FEET FOR NETWORK NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, IOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6856711.99 11/02/17INV70083 PATCH CABLES 14 FEET FOR NETWORK NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, IOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

47.97 Total For Check 68567

Check 68568
68568273.24 11/02/17396949LABORATORY SUPPLIES WWTPNORTH CENTRAL LABORATSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

273.24 Total For Check 68568

Check 68569
68569213.32 11/02/17902663045/10148SAFETY EQUIPMENTNORTHERN SAFETY & INDREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

213.32 Total For Check 68569

Check 68570
6857095.96 11/02/17936688PRINTER INK CARTIDGESOFFICE 360OFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200

95.96 Total For Check 68570

Check 68571
68571200.00 11/02/17N277491THERMOCOUPLE WIRE FOR ENGINESOMEGA ENGINERING INCCONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1

200.00 Total For Check 68571

Check 68572
68572464.90 11/02/17MultipleOIL AND FILTERS FOR BACKHOEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVBPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLI591-175.000-730.039

464.90 Total For Check 68572

Check 68573
685732,486.72 11/02/171483547PROFESSIONAL SERVICESPLANT MORAN, PLLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
685731,243.36 11/02/171483547PROFESSIONAL SERVICESPLANT MORAN, PLLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
685731,243.37 11/02/171483547PROFESSIONAL SERVICESPLANT MORAN, PLLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

4,973.45 Total For Check 68573

Check 68574
68574437.84 11/02/176981337OIL ABSORBANT PADS FOR POWER PLANTPLANT PROS, INCSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

437.84 Total For Check 68574

Check 68575
6857511,053.82 11/02/17791487HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
685751,310.73 11/02/17791487HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-544.000-715.000
685756,007.50 11/02/17791487HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
685755,832.74 11/02/17791487HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000

24,204.79 Total For Check 68575

Check 68576